

MEMBER VOLUNTEER MADTA BUCKS POLICY

MADTA Policy # 10

Effective Date: March 1, 2018 Revised: August 16, 2022 Approved: Feb. 20, 2018 Approved: August 16, 2022

The purpose of this policy is to recognize that as a non- profit dog training club, MADTA depends on volunteers to carry out its mission to foster and promote the welfare of dogs, hold performance events and promote good sportsmanship.

To recognize the hard work of the volunteers, we have implemented a member volunteer rewards program. Volunteers will be able to earn and redeem "Canine Cash" for time worked in support of MADTA events and activities.

At each event, volunteers will sign in and out on an Event Volunteer Tracking Sheet, which will then be sent by the event chair to the Volunteer Coordinator for the Club's records. Volunteers will track their individual hours on the Individual Hours Tracking Sheet found on the MADTA website. When individuals wish to collect their "Canine Cash", they will mail the sheet to the Volunteer Coordinator who will then file it and mail the "Canine Cash" to the volunteer.

Hours earned at other MADTA events and activities will also be recorded on the Individual Volunteer Hours Tracking Sheet and filed with the Volunteer Coordinator. "Canine Cash" will be awarded for each hour of volunteer work completed.

"Canine Cash" DOES NOT EXPIRE, and can be used toward the fee for classes, Sho-n-Gos/fun days, seminars, the awards program, membership renewal, trial entries, etc.

BOTH FORMS ARE ATTACHED BELOW.



INDIVIDUAL VOLUNTEER HOURS TRACKING SHEET

NAME_____

HOW I VOLUNTEERED	DATE	TIME START	TIME END	TOTAL HRS

This sheet must be returned to Diane Bryant. 15494 NE Jacksonville Rd, Citra, 32113 She will send you your "CANINE CASH".



EVENT VOLUNTEER HOURS TRACKING SHEET

EVENT		DATE:					
NAME	MEMBER Y/N	TIME START	TIME END	TOTAL HRS.			

This sheet must be returned to Diane Bryant. 15494 NE Jacksonville Rd, Citra, 32113 She will send you your "CANINE CASH".